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Classifica M20 
Rango CTI Atleta Domicilio Anno Società Tempo 

1 No Elhousine Elazazoui Bedano 1992 Team Tornado 0:26'47.84 
2 No Roberto Dimiccoli Como 1986 US San Maurizio 0:28'43.53 
3 Si Lukas Oehen Bellinzona 1986 Frecce Gialle 0:29'20.41 
4 Si Roberto Delorenzi Sigirino 1997 USC 0:29'59.72 
5 Si Christian Puricelli Porza 1985 Comacina atl. EU 0:30'57.81 
6 Si Marco Delorenzi Sigirino 1999 USC 0:30'58.93 
7 No Damiano Barloggio Cugnasco 1984 Casa dell’ottica Bike&Run 0:32'16.59 
8 No Giordano Montanari I-Como 1981 ASD Falchi Lecco 0:32'24.50 
9 Si Luca Botti Canobbio 1995 USC 0:32'40.72 

10 Si Igor Zellweger Savosa 1988 Frecce Gialle 0:33'55.62 
11 Si Toto Notari St.Antonino 1981 Frecce Gialle 0:35'13.62 
12 No Simone Fumi Leggia 1980 Moesano Cycling 0:35'14.81 
13 No Dario Piazza Agno 1989 --- 0:35'27.41 
14 No Davide Lamperti Breganzona 1989 --- 0:36'09.03 
15 No Sebastiano Gysin Rovio 1983 --- 0:36'18.09 
16 No Giacomo Cattaneo Tesserete 1988 --- 0:36'28.41 
17 No Paolo Generelli Gordevio 1989 Team K3 0:36'29.46 
18 Si Sigi Altendorfer Canobbio 1983 USC 0:36'54.15 
19 No Vincent Brentini Campello 1990 OCR Ticino 0:37'02.56 
20 No Carlo Kufahl Pura 1982 --- 0:39'45.94 
21 No Joel Sacchi Lodrino 1988 Team Gotthard Skimo 0:40'03.62 
22 Si Fabian Oehen Rancate 1988 Frecce Gialle 0:40'37.44 
23 No Jonathan Anderlini Massagno 1989 OCR Ticino 0:40'51.94 
24 No Alex Hines Olten 1989 --- 0:41'04.56 
25 No Kevin Hufschmid Agno 1992 --- 0:41'10.50 
26 Si Giorgio Bonomi Rivera 1980 AS Monteceneri 0:41'19.59 
27 No Davide Marzullo Lugano 1986 --- 0:41'32.47 
28 No Stefano Monga San Nazzaro 1989 --- 0:41'46.44 
29 No Gianriccardo Giotto Breganzona 1985 --- 0:42'01.97 
30 No Daniele Bianchi Lugano 1988 --- 0:42'09.12 
31 Si Gabriele Cresta Breganzona 1997 SAM 0:43'03.41 
32 No Stefano Reiser Emmenbrücke 1989 USC 0:43'15.66 
33 No Samuele Dietler Pregassona 1982 --- 0:44'51.31 
34 No Ivan Capoferri Cadro 1989 Tri Team Ticino 0:46'16.31 
35 No Ivan Bottinelli Bioggio 1986 --- 0:49'45.47 
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Classifica M40 
 
Rango CTI Atleta Domicilio Anno Società Tempo 

1 No Paolo Proserpio I-Cuasso al Monte 1972 Serim 0:30'52.15 
2 Si Jonathan Stampanoni Bigorio 1970 USC 0:31'07.97 
3 Si Elia Stampanoni Bigorio 1977 USC 0:31'53.69 
4 Si Edo Rossetti Camorino 1972 SFG Locarno 0:32'53.28 
5 Si Alberto Meroni Bellinzona 1970 RCB 0:33'37.22 
6 Si Thomas Domeniconi Sigirino 1979 AS Monteceneri 0:34'00.31 
7 Si Gionata Volger Ponte Capriasca 1974 USC 0:34'54.22 
8 Si Ruben Forni Grono 1975 Moesa Runners 0:35'00.18 
9 Si Mirco Derungs Mesocco 1976 Sci club San Bernardino 0:35'16.72 

10 Si Antonio Camporati Cadempino 1971 RCB 0:35'25.38 
11 Si Leonida Stampanoni Bigorio 1974 USC 0:35'44.41 
12 Si Paolo Piattini Cagiallo 1974 USC 0:36'10.47 
13 Si Michele Marchetti Caslano 1975 Frecce Gialle 0:36'26.38 
14 Si David Nussio Lugano 1978 USC 0:36'45.12 
15 Si Ivan Pongelli Rivera 1978 GAB 0:37'23.22 
16 Si Marzio Frigeri Sigirino 1971 USC 0:38'03.91 
17 Si Angelo Generelli Gordevio 1975 GOV 0:38'24.47 
18 Si Andrea Solari Vezia 1970 SAM 0:38'33.59 
19 Si Massimo Capriroli Mesocco 1979 Sci club San Bernardino 0:39'09.53 
20 Si Samuel Bralla Arbedo 1978 USC 0:40'21.41 
21 No Pietro Genzoli Comano 1971 ASCDO bike&run 0:42'00.59 
22 Si Andri Cloetta Cadempino 1976 USC 0:42'14.22 
23 Si Paolo Pitton Massagno 1979 SAM 0:43'01.94 
24 No Davide Calà Bellinzona 1975 --- 0:44'35.22 
25 Si Maurizio Caissutti Lopagno 1971 USC 0:44'39.00 
26 Si Alessandro Fontana Vaglio 1979 USC 0:45'23.38 
27 No Nemorino Gianotti Vico Soprano 1974 USC 0:46'48.25 
28 No Lorenzo Orsi Cagiallo 1970 --- 0:48'46.97 
29 Si Oscar Croci Tesserete 1973 USC 0:48'48.00 
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Classifica M50 
Rango CTI Atleta Domicilio Anno Società Tempo 

1 Si Enrico Cavadini Bellinzona 1968 RCB 0:31'27.81 
2 Si Fabio Massera Isone 1968 SAIM 0:34'32.44 
3 No Marco Oberti Biasca 1964 SM Run 0:36'03.81 
4 Si Ralf Mureddu Tesserete 1967 USC 0:36'41.15 
5 Si Vittorio Anzini Losone 1966 SAM 0:37'07.56 
6 No Nicola Ramelli Grancia 1963 --- 0:37'34.50 
7 Si Luca Delorenzi Sigirino 1964 USC 0:38'20.47 
8 No Gianmaria Tagliabue Sementina 1965 --- 0:38'42.15 
9 No Mauro Tognali Leontica 1962 --- 0:38'54.31 

10 No Claudio Carnevali I-Clivio 1963 Atletica Mendrisiotto 0:39'05.12 
11 Si Carmine Fuschetto Roveredo GR 1965 Moesa Runners 0:39'47.81 
12 No Janos Iten Cagiallo 1969 --- 0:40'23.94 
13 Si Stefano Gubeli Tesserete 1965 USC 0:40'44.03 
14 Si Mauro Grossi Monte Carasso 1968 O-92 0:40'57.34 
15 Si Matteo Besomi Tesserete 1960 USC 0:41'16.31 
16 Si Daniele Sanna Claro 1965 RCB 0:41'49.47 
17 Si Camillo Vollmeier Cadro 1960 SAM 0:41'56.12 
18 No Raffaele Petralli Cadro 1968 --- 0:42'07.53 
19 No Paolo Didonè I-Oggiona 1964 --- 0:43'47.62 
20 No Flavio Pesciallo Lugano 1969 --- 0:44'22.59 
21 Si Marco Bernasconi Breganzona 1967 SAM 0:47'03.25 
22 No Stefano Lorenzetti Banco 1969 Swiss Running 0:48'18.91 
23 Si John Baldi Taverne 1966 USC 0:48'34.97 
24 Si Luciano Borgna Biasca 1961 SFG Biasca 0:49'24.47 
25 No Maurizio Papina Minusio 1966 --- 0:51'52.72 
26 Si Sandro Gilardi Pianezzo 1961 RCB 0:54'07.00 

 



      Classifiche 39a TESSERETE  - GOLA  di  LAGO                 

Tesserete, 7 aprile 2019                   pagina 4                            

 
Classifica M60 
Rango CTI Atleta Domicilio Anno Società Tempo 

1 Si Kandid Oehen Cassina d'Agno 1959 Frecce Gialle 0:38'29.50 
2 Si Nelson Candolfi Locarno 1959 SPL 0:41'15.81 
3 Si Brunello Aprile Pura 1957 Frecce Gialle 0:42'08.46 
4 Si Elio De Carli Ascona 1957 SPL 0:42'57.06 
5 Si Claudio Brusorio Lodrino 1959 SFG Biasca 0:43'00.31 
6 Si Mario Maffongelli San Pietro di Stabio 1951 SFG Stabio 0:43'17.97 
7 Si Soccorso Cresta Breganzona 1956 SAM 0:43'36.18 
8 Si Dino Bersacola Claro 1949 RCB 0:45'11.75 
9 Si Sergio Mona Arbedo 1950 RCB 0:45'26.03 

10 Si Ettore Mini Campestro 1959 USC 0:46'36.94 
11 Si Marco Storni Bigorio 1958 USC 0:47'28.28 
12 No Armando Storni Sala Capriasca 1955 --- 0:47'50.09 
13 Si Stefano Rossi Claro 1958 RCB 0:48'01.75 
14 No Luciano Calissi Tesserete 1951 --- 0:48'28.06 
15 Si Sebastiano Gibilisco Tesserete 1957 USC 0:50'30.72 
16 No Danilo Fonti Lugano 1955 --- 0:51'09.97 
17 Si Armando Ardia Tesserete 1949 USC 0:58'13.41 

 
 
Classifica U20M 
Rango CTI Atleta Domicilio Anno Società Tempo 

1 Si Michele Solari Vezia 2000 SAM 0:40'53.28 
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Classifica W 
Rango CTI Atleta Domicilio Anno Società Tempo 

1 Si Paola Stampanoni Bigorio 1985 GAB 0:36'30.65 
2 No Manuela Leonardi Airolo 1985 Sci club Simano 0:37'53.47 
3 Si Flavie Roncoroni Odogno 1997 USC 0:37'59.69 
4 Si Sara Solari Vezia 1997 SAM 0:39'14.31 
5 No Alice Fasani Mesocco 2003 Sci club San Bernardino 0:40'34.31 
6 No Laura Polli Cagiallo 1983 Pollisisters 0:42'10.05 
7 No Romina Sangiacomo Lugaggia 1993 OCR Ticino 0:42'22.88 
8 Si Kalinka Berger Torricella 1981 USC 0:42'32.41 
9 No Indira Krarttiger Dino 2001 Unknown team 0:43'12.66 

10 Si Jennis Berger Torricella 2008 USC 0:43'41.50 
11 Si Matilde Stampanoni Bigorio 2003 USC 0:43'43.00 
12 Si Lisa Conza Rivera 1983 SAM 0:44'32.78 
13 No Jessica Oehen Bellinzona 1990 Casa dell ottica Bike&Run 0:45'19.38 
14 No Michela Paglia Biasca 1980 Team Gotthard Skimo 0:45'43.66 
15 Si Sara Quarantini Lugano 1989 RCB 0:46'32.09 
16 No Claudia Andreazzi Bellinzona 1982 --- 0:47'59.62 
17 Si Selina Stampanoni Bigorio 2006 USC 0:51'26.31 
18 Si Giulia Meroni Bellinzona 2006 GAB 0:53'20.66 
19 Si Christel Oberti Biasca 2002 SFG Biasca 0:53'27.62 
20 Si Lara Gioia Bigorio 2006 USC 0:55'41.50 
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Classifica W40 
Rango CTI Atleta Domicilio Anno Società Tempo 

1 Si Manuela Falconi Biasca 1975 SFG Biasca 0:35'52.22 
2 Si Susanna Serafini Bellinzona 1974 RCB 0:37'26.50 
3 Si Jeanette Bragagnolo S.Antonino 1971 GAB 0:38'35.06 
4 Si Janet Francisci Magliaso 1975 SAM 0:42'12.06 
5 Si Annamaria Solari Vezia 1971 SAM 0:43'26.06 
6 Si Silvia Paron Massagno 1979 SAM 0:45'01.00 
7 Si Patrizia Besomi Tesserete 1972 USC 0:45'21.66 
8 Si Claudia Scholz Losone 1976 RCB 0:45'51.59 
9 Si Linda Sabatini Piattini Cagiallo 1977 USC 0:47'48.69 

10 Si Lucia Baldi Taverne 1970 USC 0:48'33.66 
11 Si Prisca Gioia Bigorio 1978 USC 0:50'16.41 
12 No Sabrina Ferrari Sala Capriasca 1974 --- 0:52'17.22 
13 No Caroline Filippini Vaglio 1974 --- 0:52'17.56 
14 No Sabrina Bassi Cadro 1976 --- 0:52'26.75 
15 Si Sara Pianta Lugaggia 1970 USC 0:58'40.56 

 
 
Classifica W50 
Rango CTI Atleta Domicilio Anno Società Tempo 

1 Si Paola Vollmeier-Casanova Cadro 1967 SAM 0:34'43.66 
2 Si Mara Rossinelli Taverne 1960 RCB 0:45'07.44 
3 Si Angela Borgna Biasca 1967 SFG Biasca 0:49'50.31 
4 No Morena Soldini Odogno 1967 --- 0:53'56.50 
5 Si Maria Soldini Comano 1952 USC 0:54'01.41 
6 Si Romana Crotti Cama 1957 RCB 0:54'12.62 
7 Si Pilar Espi Bellinzona 1964 RCB 0:55'33.28 
8 Si Deborah Savino Lugano 1969 RCB 0:55'35.22 

 



TempoNome Cognome Anno SocietàCat.Rango M20U20M M40 M50 M60 W W40

39 Edizione Tesserete-Gola di Lago - 7,2 Km 494 m dsl.

Classifica

W50

0:26'47.84Elhousine Elazazoui 92 Team TornadoM201 1

0:28'43.53Roberto Dimiccoli 86 US San MaurizioM202 2

0:29'20.41Lukas Oehen 86 Frecce GialleM203 3

0:29'59.72Roberto Delorenzi 97 USCM204 4

0:30'52.15Paolo Proserpio 72 SerimM405 1

0:30'57.81Christian Puricelli 85 Comacina atl. EUM206 5

0:30'58.93Marco Delorenzi 99 USCM207 6

0:31'07.97Jonathan Stampanoni 70 USCM408 2

0:31'27.81Enrico Cavadini 68 RCBM509 1

0:31'53.69Elia Stampanoni 77 USCM4010 3

0:32'16.59Damiano Barloggio 84 Casa dell ottica BiM2011 7

0:32'24.50Giordano Montanari 81 ASD Falchi LeccoM2012 8

0:32'40.72Luca Botti 95 USCM2013 9

0:32'53.28Edo Rossetti 72 SFG LocarnoM4014 4

0:33'37.22Alberto Meroni 70 RCBM4015 5

0:33'55.62Igor Zellweger 88 Frecce GialleM2016 10

0:34'00.31Thomas Domeniconi 79 AS MonteceneriM4017 6

0:34'32.44Fabio Massera 68 SAIMM5018 2

0:34'43.66Paola Vollmeier-Casanova67 SAMW5019 1

0:34'54.22Gionata Volger 74 USCM4020 7

0:35'00.18Ruben Forni 75 Moesa RunnersM4021 8

0:35'13.62Toto Notari 81 Frecce GialleM2022 11

0:35'14.81Simone Fumi 80 Moesano CyclingM2023 12

0:35'16.72Mirco Derungs 76 sci club San BernaM4024 9

0:35'25.38Antonio Camporati 71 RCBM4025 10

0:35'27.41Dario Piazza 89 ---M2026 13

0:35'44.41Leonida Stampanoni 74 USCM4027 11

0:35'52.22Manuela Falconi 75 SFG BiascaW4028 1

0:36'03.81Marco Oberti 64 SM RunM5029 3

0:36'09.03Davide Lamperti 89 ---M2030 14

0:36'10.47Paolo Piattini 74 USCM4031 12
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TempoNome Cognome Anno SocietàCat.Rango M20U20M M40 M50 M60 W W40

39 Edizione Tesserete-Gola di Lago - 7,2 Km 494 m dsl.

Classifica

W50

0:36'18.09Sebastiano Gysin 83 ---M2032 15

0:36'26.38Michele Marchetti 75 Frecce GialleM4033 13

0:36'28.41Giacomo Cattaneo 88 ---M2034 16

0:36'29.46Paolo Generelli 89 Team K3M2035 17

0:36'30.65Paola Stampanoni 85 GABW36 1

0:36'41.15Ralf Mureddu 67 USCM5037 4

0:36'45.12David Nussio 78 USCM4038 14

0:36'54.15Sigi Altendorfer 83 USCM2039 18

0:37'02.56Vincent Brentini 90 OCR TicinoM2040 19

0:37'07.56Vittorio Anzini 66 SAMM5041 5

0:37'23.22Ivan Pongelli 78 GABM4042 15

0:37'26.50Susanna Serafini 74 RCBW4043 2

0:37'34.50Nicola Ramelli 63 ---M5044 6

0:37'53.47Manuela Leonardi 85 Sci club SimanoW45 2

0:37'59.69Flavie Roncoroni 97 USCW46 3

0:38'03.91Marzio Frigeri 71 USCM4047 16

0:38'20.47Luca Delorenzi 64 USCM5048 7

0:38'24.47Angelo Generelli 75 GOVM4049 17

0:38'29.50Kandid Oehen 59 Frecce GialleM6050 1

0:38'33.59Andrea Solari 70 SAMM4051 18

0:38'35.06Jeanette Bragagnolo 71 GABW4052 3

0:38'42.15Gianmaria Tagliabue 65 ---M5053 8

0:38'54.31Mauro Tognali 62 ---M5054 9

0:39'05.12Claudio Carnevali 63 Atletica MendrisiotM5055 10

0:39'09.53Massimo Capriroli 79 sci club San BernaM4056 19

0:39'14.31Sara Solari 97 SAMW57 4

0:39'45.94Carlo Kufahl 82 ---M2058 20

0:39'47.81Carmine Fuschetto 65 Moesa RunnersM5059 11

0:40'03.62Joel Sacchi 88 Team Gotthard SkiM2060 21

0:40'21.41Samuel Bralla 78 USCM4061 20

0:40'23.94Janos Iten 69 ---M5062 12
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TempoNome Cognome Anno SocietàCat.Rango M20U20M M40 M50 M60 W W40

39 Edizione Tesserete-Gola di Lago - 7,2 Km 494 m dsl.

Classifica

W50

0:40'34.31Alice Fasani 03 sci club San BernaW63 5

0:40'37.44Fabian Oehen 88 Frecce GialleM2064 22

0:40'44.03Stefano Gubeli 65 USCM5065 13

0:40'51.94Jonathan Anderlini 89 OCR TicinoM2066 23

0:40'53.28Michele Solari 00 SAMU20M67 1

0:40'57.34Mauro Grossi 68 O-92M5068 14

0:41'04.56Alex Hines 89 ---M2069 24

0:41'10.50Kevin Hufschmid 92 ---M2070 25

0:41'15.81Nelson Candolfi 59 SPLM6071 2

0:41'16.31Matteo Besomi 60 USCM5072 15

0:41'19.59Giorgio Bonomi 80 AS MonteceneriM2073 26

0:41'32.47Davide Marzullo 86 ---M2074 27

0:41'46.44Stefano Monga 89 ---M2075 28

0:41'49.47Daniele Sanna 65 RCBM5076 16

0:41'56.12Camillo Vollmeier 60 SAMM5077 17

0:42'00.59Pietro Genzoli 71 ASCDO bike&runM4078 21

0:42'01.97Gianriccardo Giotto 85 ---M2079 29

0:42'07.53Raffaele Petralli 68 ---M5080 18

0:42'08.46Brunello Aprile 57 Frecce GialleM6081 3

0:42'09.12Daniele Bianchi 88 ---M2082 30

0:42'10.05Laura Polli 83 PollisistersW83 6

0:42'12.06Janet Francisci 75 SAMW4084 4

0:42'14.22Andri Cloetta 76 USCM4085 22

0:42'22.88Romina Sangiacomo 93 OCR TicinoW86 7

0:42'32.41Kalinka Berger 81 USCW87 8

0:42'57.06Elio De Carli 57 SPLM6088 4

0:43'00.31Claudio Brusorio 59 SFG BiascaM6089 5

0:43'01.94Paolo Pitton 79 SAMM4090 23

0:43'03.41Gabriele Cresta 97 SAMM2091 31

0:43'12.66Indira Krarttiger 01 Unknown teamW92 9

0:43'15.66Stefano Reiser 89 USCM2093 32
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TempoNome Cognome Anno SocietàCat.Rango M20U20M M40 M50 M60 W W40

39 Edizione Tesserete-Gola di Lago - 7,2 Km 494 m dsl.

Classifica

W50

0:43'17.97Mario Maffongelli 51 SFG StabioM6094 6

0:43'26.06Annamaria Solari 71 SAMW4095 5

0:43'36.18Soccorso Cresta 56 SAMM6096 7

0:43'41.50Jennis Berger 08 USCW97 10

0:43'43.00Matilde Stampanoni 03 USCW98 11

0:43'47.62Paolo Didonè 64 ---M5099 19

0:44'22.59Flavio Pesciallo 69 ---M50100 20

0:44'32.78Lisa Conza 83 SAMW101 12

0:44'35.22Davide Calà 75 ---M40102 24

0:44'39.00Maurizio Caissutti 71 USCM40103 25

0:44'51.31Samuele Dietler 82 ---M20104 33

0:45'01.00Silvia Paron 79 SAMW40105 6

0:45'07.44Mara Rossinelli 60 RCBW50106 2

0:45'11.75Dino Bersacola 49 RCBM60107 8

0:45'19.38Jessica Oehen 90 Casa dell ottica BiW108 13

0:45'21.66Patrizia Besomi 72 USCW40109 7

0:45'23.38Alessandro Fontana 79 USCM40110 26

0:45'26.03Sergio Mona 50 RCBM60111 9

0:45'43.66Michela Paglia 80 Team Gotthard SkiW112 14

0:45'51.59Claudia Scholz 76 RCBW40113 8

0:46'16.31Ivan Capoferri 89 Tri Team TicinoM20114 34

0:46'32.09Sara Quarantini 89 RCBW115 15

0:46'36.94Ettore Mini 59 USCM60116 10

0:46'48.25Nemorino Gianotti 74 USCM40117 27

0:47'03.25Marco Bernasconi 67 SAMM50118 21

0:47'28.28Marco Storni 58 USCM60119 11

0:47'48.69Linda Sabatini Piattini 77 USCW40120 9

0:47'50.09Armando Storni 55 ---M60121 12

0:47'59.62Claudia Andreazzi 82 ---W122 16

0:48'01.75Stefano Rossi 58 RCBM60123 13

0:48'18.91Stefano Lorenzetti 69 Swiss RunningM50124 22
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TempoNome Cognome Anno SocietàCat.Rango M20U20M M40 M50 M60 W W40

39 Edizione Tesserete-Gola di Lago - 7,2 Km 494 m dsl.

Classifica

W50

0:48'28.06Luciano Calissi 51 ---M60125 14

0:48'33.66Lucia Baldi 70 USCW40126 10

0:48'34.97John Baldi 66 USCM50127 23

0:48'46.97Lorenzo Orsi 70 ---M40128 28

0:48'48.00Oscar Croci 73 USCM40129 29

0:49'24.47Luciano Borgna 61 SFG BiascaM50130 24

0:49'45.47Ivan Bottinelli 86 ---M20131 35

0:49'50.31Angela Borgna 67 SFG BiascaW50132 3

0:50'16.41Prisca Gioia 78 USCW40133 11

0:50'30.72Sebastiano Gibilisco 57 USCM60134 15

0:51'09.97Danilo Fonti 55 ---M60135 16

0:51'26.31Selina Stampanoni 06 USCW136 17

0:51'52.72Maurizio Papina 66 ---M50137 25

0:52'17.22Sabrina Ferrari 74 ---W40138 12

0:52'17.56Caroline Filippini 74 ---W40139 13

0:52'26.75Sabrina Bassi 76 ---W40140 14

0:53'20.66Giulia Meroni 06 GABW141 18

0:53'27.62Christel Oberti 02 SFG BiascaW142 19

0:53'56.50Morena Soldini 67 ---W50143 4

0:54'01.41Maria Soldini 52 USCW50144 5

0:54'07.00Sandro Gilardi 61 RCBM50145 26

0:54'12.62Romana Crotti 57 RCBW50146 6

0:55'33.28Pilar Espi 64 RCBW50147 7

0:55'35.22Deborah Savino 69 RCBW50148 8

0:55'41.50Lara Gioia 06 USCW149 20

0:58'13.41Armando Ardia 49 USCM60150 17

0:58'40.56Sara Pianta 70 USCW40151 15
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